

Amend CSSB 15 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 9, line 17, strike "person who holds a driver's license" and substitute "person's driver's license".

(2) On page 10, line 1, between "Safety," and "or", insert "law enforcement agencies,".

(3) On page 10, line 2, strike "or".

(4) On page 10, line 3, between "general" and "as", insert "or".

(5) On page 10, line 6, strike the period and substitute ";
or".

(6) On page 10, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

(3) to a county assessor-collector if the personal information is related to a finding from an audit or investigation conducted under Section 520.010.

(7) On page 12, line 27, strike "and (f)" and substitute "(f), and (g)".

(8) On page 14, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

(d) The bond and insurance requirements in Subsections (c)(1) and (3) do not apply to a contract under Section 730.007 between a government agency and another government agency, including a court or law enforcement agency.

(9) On page 14, line 8, strike "(d)" and substitute "(e)".

(10) On page 14, line 15, strike "(e)" and substitute "(f)".

(11) On page 14, line 25, strike "(f)" and substitute "(g)".